532461
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
DalaI Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Date 08.12.2025

Details

Appellate Tribunal under SAFEMA (Smugglers and Foreign
Exchange Manipulators (Forfeiture of ProDertv) Act. 1976

Imposition of monetary penalty of Rs. 15,37,50,000/- (Rupees
Fifteen Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only)

FIU-IND order dated 29.07.2019 and Appellate Tribunal order
dated 13.11.2025.

The above penalty is outcome of Appeal No. FPA-PMLA-
3175/DLI/2019 filed by the Punjab National Bank, against the
Order dated 29.07.2019 (Impugned Order) passed by the